_— O D 00 N ON N L) N

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

25

26

27

28

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ’ R E C E, VE D

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

MAR 22 2012

COMMISSION

In the Matter of: PUBLIC SERVICE
Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation )
for a General Adjustment in Rates ) Case No. 2011-00036
MOTION FOR DEVIATION

Big Rivers Electric Corporation (“Big Rivers™) hereby moves the Kentucky Public

Service Commission (“Commission”) for a deviation from the requirement in the Commission’s
March 17, 2011, Order in this matter requiring that an original and ten copies of responses to
requests for information be filed with the Commission. Big Rivers is filing with this motion its
responses to Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers, Inc.’s First Set of Data Requests on
Rehearing (“KIUC Rehearing Data Requests™). The attachments to Big Rivers’ responses to
Items 1 and 8 of the KIUC Rehearing Data Requests are voluminous, totaling over 700 pages.
As such, Big Rivers requests that it be granted a deviation from the requirement to file an
original and ten copies of these attachments. The original and each of the ten copies of Big
Rivers’ responses to the KIUC Rehearing Data Requests filed with this motion contain a CD
with the attachments to Items 1 and 8. Additionally, Big Rivers is filing two hardcopies of each
attachment with this motion.

WHEREFORE, Big Rivers respectfully requests that the Commission enter an order
granting a deviation to Big Rivers from the requirement to file an original and ten copies of the
attachments to its responses to Items 1 and 8 of the KIUC Rehearing Data Requests.

On this the 21% day of March, 2012.



ok

[y S—y
— O D0 ST N U LI

[
D

t

[y
LI

e e
~ O

O &0

L

James M. Miller

Tyson Kamuf

SULLIVAN, MOUNTJOY, STAINBACK
& MILLER, P.S.C.

100 St. Ann Street, P. O. Box 727

Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-0727

(270) 926-4000

Douglas L. Beresford

HOGAN LOVELLS U.S., LLP
Columbia Square

555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 637-5600

Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation



