1 2	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY RECEIVED
3	MAR 2 2 2012
4 5	In the Matter of: PUBLIC SERVICE
6 7 8 9	Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for a General Adjustment in Rates COMMISSION Case No. 2011-00036
10 11	MOTION FOR DEVIATION
12	Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") hereby moves the Kentucky Public
13	Service Commission ("Commission") for a deviation from the requirement in the Commission's
14	March 17, 2011, Order in this matter requiring that an original and ten copies of responses to
15	requests for information be filed with the Commission. Big Rivers is filing with this motion its
16	responses to Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers, Inc.'s First Set of Data Requests on
17	Rehearing ("KIUC Rehearing Data Requests"). The attachments to Big Rivers' responses to
18	Items 1 and 8 of the KIUC Rehearing Data Requests are voluminous, totaling over 700 pages.
19	As such, Big Rivers requests that it be granted a deviation from the requirement to file an
20	original and ten copies of these attachments. The original and each of the ten copies of Big
21	Rivers' responses to the KIUC Rehearing Data Requests filed with this motion contain a CD
22	with the attachments to Items 1 and 8. Additionally, Big Rivers is filing two hardcopies of each
23	attachment with this motion.
24	WHEREFORE, Big Rivers respectfully requests that the Commission enter an order
25	granting a deviation to Big Rivers from the requirement to file an original and ten copies of the
26	attachments to its responses to Items 1 and 8 of the KIUC Rehearing Data Requests.
27	On this the 21 st day of March, 2012.

1	
2	
3	34
4	James M. Miller
5	Tyson Kamuf
6	SULLIVAN, MOUNTJOY, STAINBACK
7	& MILLER, P.S.C.
8	100 St. Ann Street, P. O. Box 727
9	Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-0727
10	(270) 926-4000
11	
12	Douglas L. Beresford
13	HOGAN LOVELLS U.S., LLP
14	Columbia Square
15	555 Thirteenth Street, NW
16	Washington, D.C. 20004
17	(202) 637-5600
18	
19	Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation
	, and the second se